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ABOUT THIS REPORT

The City of Maple Grove conducted a mailed survey of 1,200 randomly selected households.

Surveys were mailed in August 2016 and data were collected through October 2016 Results

from the mailed survey are reported under separate cover (Maple Grove 2016 Survey Report of

Resultg. While data from the mailed survey was being collected, the City made available a web-

based survey toall itsresident s t hr ough a | i nk psiesTheGityused t he City
various avenues to communicate with residents about the survey and encourage participation .

Visitors to the site were able to complete the survey during late August, September and early

October 2016and 547 surveys were received.

This report contains the results of this administration of the w eb-based survey as well as
comparisons to results of the mailed survey. Results of this web-based survey and have not
been weighted to current population estimates of Maple Grove; however, the mailed survey
results have beenweighted to current population estimates of Maple Grove. When reviewing
the results, please take caution in making comparisons of each &t of results due to the
difference in weighting and methodology.

Notable differences between the opt-in web survey results and the mailed scientific survey
results:

Opt-in web survey respondents are typically more engaged in the community and therefore
may not represent the average resident (who is more likely to be included in the random
sample). For example, optin web survey respondents were more likely to é

1 have been in contact with City employees

9 patrticipate in every activity listed in question 14 whe re the differences were significant
(Table 79, page 37).

Other notable differences include the following:

1 Opt-in respondents were less likely to give positive ratings to the quality of the openness
and acceptance of the community toward people of diverse backgrounds, ease of
pedestrian travel, recreational opportunities for teens and youth but more likely to give
positive ratings to employment opportunities.

1 Opt-in respondents were more likely to feel potential issues in the community were
problematic (vand alism, business crimes, residential crimes, bike and pedestrian safety
and running traffic lights and stop signs) and were more likely to feel safe in parks or
downtown shopping areas during the day.

1 Opt-in respondents were generally more likely to support increasing various types of
development (independent or non-franchise retail and restaurants, redevelopment of
existing retail areas and entertainment centers).



COMPLETE SET OF FREQUENCIES FOR THE OPT-IN WEB
SURVEY

SURVEY RESPONSESEXCLUDING 0 @DNG KNOW O

The following pages contain a complete set of responses to each question on the survey,
excluding the 0dondt knowOdO responses.

TABLE 1: INITIAL QUESTION

Please select each of the following that describe you? Percent

Resident 99%
Business Owner 2%
Visitor 2%

Total may exceed 100% as respondents could select more than one answer.
TABLE 2: QUESTION 1

Please rate each of the following Neither

aspects of quality of life in Maple Very Good good nor Bad Helry Total
good bad

Grove. bad

As a place to live 74% 25% 1% 1% 0% 100%

As a place to raise children 70% 27% 3% 0% 0% 100%

As a place to work 51% 32% 15% 1% 1% 100%

As a place to retire 42% 34% 20% 3% 0% 100%

Overall quality of life in Maple Grove 62% 36% 2% 0% 0% 100%
TABLE 3: QUESTION 2

Please rate each of the following Ver Neither Ver

characteristics as they relate to 00:; Good goodnor Bad bac}l Total

Maple Grove as a whole. 9 bad

Cleanliness of Maple Grove 62% 36% 2% 0% 0% 100%

Variety of housing options 37% 49% 11% 3% 0% 100%

Overall quality of business and service

establishments in Maple Grove 51% 42% 6% 1% 0% 100%

Openness and acceptance of the

community towards people of diverse

backgrounds 31%  38% 24% 6% 1% 100%

Recreational opportunities for adults 38% 47% 12% 2% 0% 100%

Recreational opportunities for teens 37%  44% 14% 5% 0% 100%

Recreational opportunities for youth

(age 12 and under) 56% 35% 7% 2% 0% 100%

Employment opportunities 26%  45% 22% 6% 1% 100%

Educational opportunities 38%  45% 13% 4% 0% 100%

Ease of car travel in Maple Grove 26% 41% 15% 13% 5% 100%

Ease of bus travel within Maple Grove 19% 31% 24% 18% 8% 100%

Ease of bus travel to and from Maple
Grove 29%  42% 18% 7% 4% 100%




Please rate each of the following

Neither

characteristics as they relate to Vs(% Good good nor Bad \t/:;'g/ Total

Maple Grove as a whole. 9 bad

Ease of bike travel 44%  41% 11% 4% 0% 100%

Ease of pedestrian travel 34% 43% 14% 6% 1% 100%

Availability of paths and walking trails 63% 31% 3% 2% 0% 100%

Availability of athletic fields 46% 43% 7% 3% 1% 100%

Availability of affordable housing 17% 37% 27% 17% 3% 100%

Availability of quality health care 55% 37% 7% 1% 0% 100%

Preservation of City open space and

wetlands 49%  41% 6% 3% 1% 100%

Quality of Maple Grove lakes 27% 50% 13% 8% 1% 100%

Overall image or reputation of Maple

Grove 57%  38% 4% 1% 0% 100%
TABLE 4: QUESTION 3

When you think about living

in Maple Grove, how Ver Somewhat Not

important, if at all, are each Essential im orzlant important important Total

of the following to the P P at all

quality of life here?

Quality of the neighborhoods 69% 29% 2% 0% 100%

Quiality of the housing 59% 38% 3% 0% 100%

Cost of the housing 44% 45% 10% 1% 100%

Quiality of the schools 69% 25% 3% 2% 100%

Community amenities 42% 47% 11% 0% 100%

Proximity to your place of work 13% 38% 39% 9% 100%

Safety of the community 82% 18% 0% 0% 100%

Open spaces and parks 44% 46% 10% 1% 100%

Proximity to family or friends 17% 29% 44% 9% 100%

Career employment

opportunities 14% 30% 36% 20% 100%




TABLE 5: QUESTION 4

Please rate to what degree, if at

all, each of the following is a N%tl a Mltr:lor Modt()alrate Maglor Total

problem in Maple Grove: probiem —problem probiem probiem

Police/community relations 86% 10% 3% 1% 100%

Violent crime 65% 29% 5% 0% 100%

Drugs 25% 41% 26% 8% 100%

Vandalism 19% 51% 25% 5% 100%

Business crimes (i.e., shoplifting,

identity theft, check fraud) 22% 41% 32% 6% 100%

Residential crimes (i.e., burglary,

theft) 11% 42% 38% 9% 100%

Bike and pedestrian safety 51% 31% 13% 5% 100%

Speeding and/or aggressive  driving 25% 34% 28% 13% 100%

Running traffic lights and stop

signs 30% 31% 21% 18% 100%

Distracted driving 9% 25% 36% 30% 100%

Traffic congestion 8% 30% 37% 26% 100%
TABLE 6: QUESTION 5

Please rate how safe or Neither

unsafe you feel in each Very Somewhat safe nor Somewhat Very Total

of the following places safe safe unsafe unsafe unsafe

in Maple Grove.

Your neighborhood

during the day 91% 8% 1% 1% 0% 100%

Your neighborhood after

dark 56% 36% 4% 3% 0% 100%

Downtown shopping

areas during the day 90% 9% 1% 0% 0% 100%

Downtown shopping

areas after dark 48% 43% 6% 2% 0% 100%

Parks during the day 86% 13% 1% 0% 0% 100%

Parks area after dark 18% 49% 17% 14% 2% 100%

Other shopping areas

during the day 81% 16% 3% 0% 0% 100%

Other shopping areas

after dark 35% 46% 13% 5% 0% 100%




TABLE 7: QUESTION 6

Please rate how you think Maple Neither

Grove has done planning the Lty Good good nor Bad VL Total

following: HE bad e

Roads 24% 53% 11% 8% 3% 100%

Park-and-Ride Lots 41% 49% 9% 1% 0% 100%

Trails and sidewalks 50% 42% 5% 3% 0% 100%

Open space 44% 46% 7% 3% 1% 100%

Parks 58% 36% 3% 2% 1% 100%

Parking 25%  50% 16% 7% 2% 100%

Retail and shopping areas 38%  43% 13% 4% 1% 100%

Office and Industrial areas 27%  52% 18% 3% 0% 100%

Residential areas 34%  56% 8% 2% 0% 100%

Recent housing development 25%  45% 19% 9% 2% 100%

Community events, such as Maple

Grove Days 54%  38% 6% 1% 0% 100%

Overall City planning 37%  51% 10% 2% 1% 100%

TABLE 8: QUESTION 7 - QUALITY

Plea}se rate the quality and the _ Neither

avallab_lllty of eacl_1 _of t_he following Very Good good nor Bad Very Total

recreational amenities in Maple good bad bad

Grove.

Football fields 30% 44% 25% 1% 1% 100%

Baseball fields 32%  43% 20% 3% 2% 100%

Soccer fields 26%  46% 26% 1% 0% 100%

Ice arenas / indoor ice sheets 34%  46% 20% 1% 0% 100%

Basketball gyms 34% 43% 22% 1% 0% 100%

Sports Dome at MG High School 40% 40% 20% 0% 0% 100%
TABLE 9: QUESTION 7 - AVAILABILITY

Please rate the quality and the

availal_oility of eac_h of the » AIv_vays Som_ewhat Not Don't Total

following recreational amenities available available available use

in Maple Grove.

Football fields 4% 9% 1% 86% 100%

Baseball fields 6% 13% 3% 78% 100%

Soccer fields 7% 12% 2% 79% 100%

Ice arenas / indoor ice sheets 3% 17% 2% 77% 100%

Basketball gyms 5% 11% 2% 82% 100%

Sports Dome at MG High School 4% 23% 5% 68% 100%




TABLE 10 QUESTION 8

Please rate the quality of each of Neither

the following services or amenities Lty Good good nor Bad VL Total
in Maple Grove. HE bad e

Police services 58% 37% 4% 1% 0% 100%
Fire services 66%  30% 3% 1% 0% 100%
Crime prevention 40% 48% 9% 3% 1% 100%
Building permits and inspections 34% 48% 13% 4% 1% 100%
Fire prevention and education 43%  44% 11% 2% 0% 100%
Traffic enforcement 22% 48% 19% 6% 4% 100%
Street repair and maintenance 19% 51% 20% 7% 3% 100%
Street lighting 23%  50% 15% 10% 2% 100%
Snow removal 25% 49% 14% 9% 3% 100%
Sidewalk maintenance 22%  52% 17% 8% 1% 100%
Traffic signal timing 10% 42% 21% 18% 9% 100%
Bus or transit services 32% 48% 13% 6% 1% 100%
Recycling 42%  45% 9% 3% 1% 100%
Drinking water 34% 41% 11% 10% 4% 100%
Sewer services 38% 50% 10% 1% 0% 100%
City parks and trails 62% 35% 3% 0% 1% 100%
Recreation programs or classes 48% 41% 8% 2% 0% 100%
Maple Grove Community Center 51% 41% 5% 3% 0% 100%
Land use, planning and zoning 31% 45% 19% 3% 2% 100%
Code enforcement, such as weeds,

abandoned buildings, etc . 20% 47% 20% 11% 2% 100%
Animal control 24%  54% 18% 3% 1% 100%
Services to seniors 37%  52% 10% 1% 0% 100%
Services to youth 38% 51% 8% 3% 0% 100%
Town Green 59% 37% 1% 0% 0% 100%
Central Park 65% 31% 4% 0% 0% 100%
Farmers Market 54%  38% 6% 2% 0% 100%
City's Web site 30% 49% 17% 3% 0% 100%
City's Facebook 31% 53% 14% 2% 0% 100%

TABLE 11 QUESTION 9

Overall, how would you rate the quality of the services provided by the City of

Maple Grove? Percent
Very good 49%
Good 46%
Neither good nor bad 4%
Bad 1%
Very bad 0%
Total 100%




TABLE 12 QUESTION 10
How likely or unlikely are Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Total
you to: likely likely unlikely unlikely
Recommend living in Maple
Grove to someone? 74% 23% 2% 1% 100%
Remain in Maple Grove for
the next five years? 74% 19% 5% 3% 100%
TABLE 13 QUESTION 11
Please rate the following categories Ver Neither Ver
of Maple Grove government Y Good good nor Bad Y Total
good bad
performance. bad
Value of services for the taxes paid to
Maple Grove 28%  50% 14% 6% 2% 100%
Overall direction that Maple Grove is
taking 33%  48% 14% 4% 1% 100%
Maple Grove City government
welcoming citizen involvement 31% 44% 19% 4% 1% 100%
Maple Grove City government
listening to citizens 26%  43% 22% 7% 2% 100%
Maple Grove City Council
representing its citizens 24% 47% 20% 6% 3% 100%
Maple Grove City Council responding
to citizen concerns 25%  45% 20% 7% 3% 100%
TABLE 14 QUESTION 12
Have you had any in-person, email or phone contact with an employee of the Percent
City of Maple Grove within the last 12 months?
No 46%
Yes 54%
Total 100%
TABLE 15 QUESTION 13
What was your impression of the Ver Neither Ver
employee of the City of Maple Grove 00:; Good goodnor Bad bao}l Total
in your most recent contact? 9 bad
Knowledgeable 56% 29% 8% 5% 2% 100%
Responsive 55%  30% 7% 6% 3% 100%
Courteous 61% 28% 7% 1% 3% 100%
Overall impression 55%  30% 8% 4% 3% 100%




TABLE 16: QUESTION 14

In the last 12 months, about how

many times, if ever, have you or other
household members participated in Never
the following activities in Maple

Grove?

Watched a meeting of City Council or
Planning Commission on cable
television 75%

Watched a meeting of City Council or
Planning Commission on the City Web

site 80%
Read the City of Maple Grove Newsletter 4%
Attended a meeting of local elected

officials or other local public meeting 78%
Volunteered your time to a group or

activity in Maple Grove 54%
Participated in a parks and recreation

program or activity 35%
Utilized the public library or its services 15%
Utilized the Maple Grove Community

Center: Adult use 44%
Utilized the Maple Grove Community

Center: Senior use 87%
Utilized the Maple Grove Community

Center: Teen use 83%
Utilized the Maple Grove Community

Center: Youth use (age 12 and under) 55%
Utilized the Sports Dome at  Maple

Grove Senior High School 68%
Utilized outdoor ice rinks 71%
Visited the City of Maple Grove Web site
(www.maplegrovemn.gov) 6%
Visited a City of Maple Grove Facebook

page 35%
Visited the City recycling center at

County Road 30 and Fernbrook 37%
Visited the Arboretum at County Road

30 and Fernbrook 51%
Visited a neighborhood park 4%
Visited the Maple Grove Farmers Market 27%
Visited the Town Green 14%

Visited Central Park 18%

Once
or
twice

17%

12%

20%

16%

22%

29%
20%

29%

8%

6%

11%

8%
14%

22%

21%

29%

29%
11%
32%
35%
31%

3 to
12
times

7%

6%

60%

6%

12%

24%
31%

18%

3%

8%

21%

12%
11%

47%

30%

27%

13%
33%
33%
35%
36%

13 to
26
times

1%

1%

8%

1%

6%

6%
15%

5%

1%

1%

6%

6%
2%

15%
8%
5%
4%

18%
5%

11%
8%

More
than
26
times

1%

0%

8%

0%

7%

6%
19%

4%

2%

2%

6%

6%
2%

11%
6%
2%
3%

33%
3%

6%
6%

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%




TABLE 17: QUESTION 15

For each of the following, please indicate whether

you think that Maple Grove should encourage the S

. - Increase the Decrease Total
rate of this type of development to increase, stay same
the same or decrease?
Chain or franchise retail development 18% 60% 23% 100%
Independent or non -franchise retail development 69% 29% 3% 100%
Redevelopment of existing retail areas 45% 53% 2% 100%
Business and corporation development (office and
industrial space) 36% 56% 8% 100%
Chain or franchise restaurants 20% 51% 30% 100%
Independent or non -franchise restaurants 7% 21% 2% 100%
Entertainment centers 46% 51% 3% 100%
Assisted/memory care senior living facilities 29% 61% 11% 100%
Independent senior housing 34% 55% 10% 100%
Single -family residential development 30% 60% 10% 100%
Affordable multi  -family housing development 24% 45% 32% 100%
Market -rate or luxury multi  -family housing
development 12% 53% 35% 100%
Land development in general 20% 61% 19% 100%

TABLE 18 QUESTION 16

Please rate how important, Not
if at aI_I, ea_ch of the Essential . Very $omewhat important  Total
following is for Maple important important at all
Grove to address:
Overall economic health 57% 39% 4% 0% 100%
Attracting and retaining
entry level employers 19% 36% 37% 7% 100%
Attracting and retaining
career level employers 41% 46% 11% 1% 100%
Retaining and expanding
existing industry 33% 43% 21% 3% 100%
Recruiting new industry 37% 35% 24% 3% 100%
Addressing workforce needs 33% 48% 18% 2% 100%
New housing options 16% 32% 41% 11% 100%




TABLE 19 QUESTION 17

Please rate how important, if
at all, you feel it is for Maple Not

Grove to attract primary Essential . Uil §omewhat important Total
important  important

employers in each of the at all

following industries:

Technology 47% 38% 13% 2% 100%
Warehousing and distribution 9% 29% 43% 19% 100%
Healthcare 38% 41% 16% 4% 100%
Professional and managerial 34% 45% 19% 2% 100%
Manufacturing and assembly 12% 27% 44% 18% 100%
Other 34% 22% 28% 16% 100%

Respondents had the opportunity to wiitean "other" response. Please ¢ethatim Responses to Opamded Survey Question
for Optin Web Survefpr the verbatim responses.

TABLE 20 QUESTION 18

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the City is lacking facilities for

Percent
arts programs?
Strongly agree 17%
Somewhat agree 51%
Somewhat disagree 21%
Strongly disagree 11%
Total 100%

TABLE 21 QUESTION 19

To what extent do you support or oppose the City partnering with local arts
groups to finance, with City taxpayer support, an arts center that could
: . Percent
include a large multi-purpose events space, classrooms and workshop spaces,
art galleries and a performance
Strongly support 27%
Somewhat support 42%
Somewhat oppose 18%
Strongly oppose 13%
Total 100%

10



TABLE 22 QUESTION 20

What is the single biggest challenge facing the City of Maple Grove right now? Percent

Taxes, spending and government 7%
Traffic and transportation 32%
Development/attracting new residents and businesses 14%
Neighborhood maintenance 2%
Improving schools 1%
Managing growth 12%
Cost of living/affordable housing 8%
Safety 10%
Positive feedback 1%
Other 13%
Total 100%

Respondents were given an opportunity to vimite response. The responses were reviewed and grouped into the above
categories. Please séerbatim Responses to Opsrded Survey Question for @ptWeb Survefpr the verbatim responses.

TABLE 23 QUESTION D1

How many years have you lived in Maple Grove? Percent

Less than 2 years 11%
2-5years 14%
6-10 years 14%
11-20 years 29%
More than 20 years 32%
Total 100%

TABLE 24 QUESTION D2

Which of the following best describes the building you live in? Percent

A one family house detached from any other houses 78%
A house attached to one or more houses (such as a duplex or townhome) 18%
A building with two or more apartments or condominiums 4%
Some other type of building 0%
Total 100%

TABLE 25 QUESTION D3

Do you rent or own your home? Percent

Rent 5%
Own 95%
Total 100%

11



TABLE 26: QUESTION D4

How many children under 18 live in your household? Percent
Zero 52%
1 19%
2 21%
3 7%
4 1%
5 0%
Total 100%
TABLE 27. QUESTION D5
How many members of your household are aged 60 or older? Percent
Zero 71%
1 11%
2 17%
3 0%
Total 100%
TABLE 28 QUESTION D6
About how much was your household’s total income before taxes in 2015?
(Please include in your total income money from all sources for all persons Percent
living in your household.)
Less than $25,000 2%
$25,000 to less than $50,000 8%
$50,000 to less than $100,000 28%
$100,000 to less than $150,000 31%
$150,000 or more 32%
Total 100%
TABLE 29 QUESTION D7
Do you consider yourself to be Spanish, Hispanic or Latino? Percent
Yes 2%
No 98%
Total 100%
TABLE 30 QUESTION D8
Which one or more of the following would you say is your race? Percent
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1%
Asian, Asian Indian or Pacific Islander 2%
Black or African American 1%
White 95%
Other 2%

Total may exceed 100% as respondents could select more than one answer.
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TABLE 31 QUESTION D9

Which of the following best describes your age? Percent
18-24 years old 4%
25-34 years old 19%
35-44 years old 24%
45 -54 years old 20%
55-64 years old 20%
65-74 years old 11%
75 years or older 2%
Total 100%
TABLE 32 QUESTION D10

What is your gender? Percent

Female 66%
Male 34%
Total 100%

13



SURVEY RESPONSESINCLUDING 0 DNG KNOW O

The following pages contain a complete set of responses to each question on the survey, including thedd o n 6 t 06 lespanses. The

number and percent of respondents for each response option for each question are included in each table.

TABLE 33 INITIAL QUESTION

Please select each of the following that describe you? Number Percent
Resident 522 99%
Business Owner 13 2%
Visitor 10 2%

Total may exceed 100% as respondents could select more than one answer.

TABLE 34 QUESTION 1

Please rate eacl_1 of the_: fo_IIowing Neither good Very
aspects of quality of life in Very good Good nor bad Bad bad Don't know Total
Maple Grove.
As a place to live 74% N=388 25% N=131 1% N=5 1% N=3 0% N=0 0% N=0 100% N=527
As a place to raise children 64% N=335 25% N=129 2% N=13 0% N=0 0% N=0 9% N=49 100% N=526
As a place to work 34% N=179 21% N=112 10% N=54 1% N=5 1% N=3 33% N=173 100% N=526
As a place to retire 30% N=157 25% N=130 15% N=77 2% N=13 0% N=1 28% N=147 100% N=525
Overall quality of life in Maple
Grove 62% N=325 36% N=190 2% N=10 0% N=0 0% N=0 0% N=1 100% N=526
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TABLE 35 QUESTION 2

Please rate each of the
following characteristics as
they relate to Maple Grove as
a whole.

Cleanliness of Maple Grove
Variety of housing options

Overall quality of business and
service establishments in Maple
Grove

Openness and acceptance of the
community towards people of
diverse backgrounds

Recreational opportunities for
adults

Recreational opportunities for
teens

Recreational opportunities for
youth (age 12 and under)

Employment opportunities
Educational opportunities
Ease of car travel in Maple Grove

Ease of bus travel within Maple
Grove

Ease of bus travel to and from
Maple Grove

Ease of bike travel
Ease of pedestrian travel

Availability of paths and walking
trails

Availability of athletic fields

Availability of affordable
housing

Very good

62%
36%

51%

27%

37%

26%

46%
18%
33%
26%

10%

17%
37%
33%

63%
38%

12%

N=310
N=179

N=257

N=134

N=185

N=130

N=231

N=89
N=168
N=130

N=49

N=88
N=188
N=165

N=317
N=190

N=63

Good

36%
47%

42%

33%

46%

31%

29%
31%
39%
41%

16%

25%
35%
42%

31%
35%

27%

N=181
N=237

N=213

N=167

N=233

N=155

N=145
N=155
N=196
N=207

N=81

N=128
N=178
N=210

N=157
N=176

N=138

Neither good

nor bad
2% N=11
10% N=51
6% N=29
20%  N=103
12% N=60
10% N=51
6% N=28
15% N=75
11% N=57
15% N=75
13% N=64
11% N=54
10% N=48
14% N=70
3% N=13
5% N=27
20% N=101

Bad

0%
3%

1%

5%
2%
4%
1%
4%
3%
13%
9%
4%
3%
6%

2%
3%

12%

N=2
N=14

N=16
N=67

N=47

N=22

N=31

N=12
N=13

N=63

Very bad

0%
0%

0%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
4%
2%
0%

1%

0%
1%

2%

N=0
N=2

N=1

N=3

N=2

N=1

N=1

N=2
N=23

N=22

N=12

N=1

N=12

Don't know
0% N=0
4% N=21
0% N=2
14% N=71

3% N=13
29% N=147
18%  N=93
32% N=162
13% N=63

1% N=3
48% N=241
40% N=199
15% N=74

4% N=22

1% N=4
19% N=94
25% N=128

Total

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

N=504
N=504

N=505

N=505

N=505

N=503

N=505
N=505
N=502
N=505

N=504

N=503
N=505
N=505

N=504
N=505

N=505
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Please rate each of the

Neither good

Iﬁg;‘ﬁg?ﬂ:?grﬁ;ﬁzSé'rc:'vzsas Very good Good nor bad Bad Very bad Don't know Total

a whole.

Availability of quality health care 53% N=266 35% N=176 7% N=33 1% N=6 0% N=0 5% N=23 100% N=504

Preservation of City open space

and wetlands 48% N=240 39% N=199 6% N=30 3% N=13 1% N=7 3% N=16 100% N=505

Quality of Maple Grove lakes 24% N=120 45% N=226 12% N=60 7% N=37 1% N=6 11% N=55 100% N=504

Overall image or reputation of

Maple Grove 57% N=288 38% N=194 4% N=18 1% N=3 0% N=1 0% N=0 100% N=504
TABLE 36: QUESTION 3

When you think about living in Maple Not '

Grove,yhov_v important, if _at%ll, :f\relz_ach of Essential iml\als:::lant ?&?3::::: important at E::“tl Total

the following to the quality of life here? all

Quiality of the neighborhoods 69% N=331 29% N=141 2% N=8 0% N=1 0% N=0 100% N=481

Quality of the housing 59% N=282 38% N=184 3% N=13 0% N=0 0% N=0 100% N=479

Cost of the housing 44% N=211 45% N=217 10% N=48 1% N=3 1% N=3 100% N=482

Quiality of the schools 67% N=324 25% N=119 3% N=14 2% N=11 3% N=13 100% N=481

Community amenities 41% N=200 47% N=225 11% N=54 0% N=2 0% N=2 100% N=483

Proximity to your place of work 13% N=62 37% N=178 38% N=183 9% N=42 4% N=17 100% N=482

Safety of the community 82% N=394 18% N=87 0% N=2 0% N=0 0% N=0 100% N=483

Open spaces and parks 449% N=211 46% N=222 10% N=46 1% N=4 0% N=0 100% N=483

Proximity to family or friends 17% N=83 29% N=141 43% N=210 9% N=45 1% N=4 100% N=483

Career employment opportunities 13% N=61 28% N=133 33% N=159 19% N=90 8% N=40 100% N=483
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TABLE 37: QUESTION 4

Please rate to what degree, if at all,
each of the following is a problem in
Maple Grove:

Police/community relations
Violent crime

Drugs

Vandalism

Business crimes (i.e., shoplifting, identity
theft, check fraud)

Residential crimes (i.e., burglary, theft)
Bike and pedestrian safety

Speeding and/or aggressive driving
Running traffic lights and stop signs
Distracted driving

Traffic congestion

Not a
problem

7%
58%
18%
17%

13%
10%
46%
23%
27%

8%

7%

N=372
N=278
N=89
N=81

N=65
N=49
N=224
N=113
N=132
N=40
N=36

Minor
problem

9% N=44
25% N=123
30% N=145
45% N=216
25% N=123
38% N=182
28% N=136
33% N=159
29% N=139
24% N=116
30% N=143

Moderate Major
problem problem
2% N=12 1% N=3
5% N=23 0% N=2
19% N=94 6%  N=28
22% N=104 4% N=21
20% N=95 4% N=17
34% N=164 8%  N=37
12% N=58 5% N=22
27% N=128 13% N=61
20% N=96 17% N=80
34% N=165 28% N=136
36% N=175 26% N=125

Don't know
11% N=51
12% N=57
26% N=127
12%  N=59
38% N=183
11% N=51

9% N=42
4% N=21
7% N=34
5% N=24
1% N=4

Total

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

N=482
N=483
N=483
N=481

N=483
N=483
N=482
N=482
N=481
N=481
N=483
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TABLE 38 QUESTION 5

Please rate how safe or unsafe
you feel in each of the
following places in Maple
Grove.

Your neighborhood during the
day

Your neighborhood after dark

Downtown shopping areas
during the day

Downtown shopping areas after
dark

Parks during the day
Parks area after dark

Other shopping areas during
the day

Other shopping areas after dark

Very safe

90%
56%

89%

45%
83%
15%

7%
32%

N=427
N=265

N=418

N=212
N=391
N=71

N=364
N=149

Somewhat Neither safe
safe nor unsafe

8% N=38 1% N=3
36% N=170 4% N=21

8% N=40 1% N=5
40% N=190 6% N=27
13% N=61 1% N=3
40% N=190 14% N=65
15% N=72 3% N=12
42% N=196 11% N=54

Somewhat
unsafe

1% N=3
3% N=14
0% N=1
2% N=11
0% N=2

11% N=54
0% N=1
5% N=22

Very
unsafe

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

1%

0%
0%

N=1
N=0
N=1
N=0

N=7

N=0
N=1

Don't
know

0%
0%

1%

7%
3%
18%

4%
11%

N=7

N=31
N=15
N=83

N=21
N=50

Total

100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

N=472
N=472

N=471

N=472
N=472
N=470

N=470
N=472
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TABLE 39 QUESTION 6

Please rate how you think Neither good

Maple Grove has done planning Very good Good Bad Very bad Don't know Total

the following: iLr (53]

Roads 24% N=111 53% N=247 11% N=53 8% N=38 3% =16 100% N=469

Park-and-Ride Lots 31% N=148 38% N=179 7% N=33 1% N=4 0% N=0 100% N=470

Trails and sidewalks 49% N=230 41% N=193 5% N=23 3% N=14 0% N=1 100% N=470

Open space 43% N=202 45% N=210 6% N=30 3% N=12 1% N=4 100% N=469

Parks 58% N=272 35% N=167 3% N=16 2% N=8 1% N=3 100% N=471

Parking 24% N=115 49% N=230 16% N=73 7% N=31 2% N=9 100% N=470

Retail and shopping areas 38% N=177 43% N=204 13% N=63 4% N=21 1% N=4 100% N=471

Office and Industrial areas 23% N=109 44% N=207 15% N=72 2% N=11 0% N=0 100% N=471

Residential areas 34% N=160 55% N=260 8% N=36 2% N=9 0% N=1 100% N=471

Recent housing development 23% N=106 41% N=192 17% N=79 8% N=37 2% N=9 100% N=469

Community events, such as Maple

Grove Days 52% N=244 36% N=169 6% N=29 1% N=5 0% N=2 100% N=471

Overall City planning 36% N=168 49% N=231 10% N=45 2% N=9 1% N=3 100% N=470

TABLE 40 QUESTION 7 - QUALITY
Please rate the quglity and th_e availabili_t)_/ of_ Neither good
:/Iach of the following recreational amenities in Very good Good nor bad Bad Total
aple Grove.

Football fields 30% N=83 44% N=123 25% N=69 1% 100% N=279

Baseball fields 32% N=91 43% N=124 20% N=58 3% 100% N=288

Soccer fields 26% N=77 46% N=135 26% N=75 1% 100% N=291

Ice arenas / indoor ice sheets 34% N=97 46% N=132 20% N=57 1% 100% N=288

Basketball gyms 34% N=96 43% N=120 22% N=61 1% 100% N=280
40% N=120 40% N=120 20% N=59 0% 100% N=300

Sports Dome at MG High School
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TABLE 41 QUESTION 7 - AVAILABILITY

Please rate the quality and the availability of each of Always Somewhat Not

the following recreational amenities in Maple Grove. available available available e b ezl
Football fields 4% N=13 9% N=31 1% N=5 86% N=300 100% N=349
Baseball fields 6% N=21 13% N=47 3% N=9 78% N=272 100% N=349
Soccer fields 7% N=25 12% N=42 2% N=7 79% N=272 100% N=346
Ice arenas / indoor ice sheets 3% N=12 17% N=60 2% N=8 77% N=264 100% N=344
Basketball gyms 5% N=16 11% N=40 2% N=8 82% N=284 100% N=348
Sports Dome at MG High School 4% N=15 23% N=80 5% N=16 68% N=236 100% N=347
TABLE 42 QUESTION 8
Please rate tt_le qualit_y of each Neither good
of the following services or Very good Good Bad Very bad Don't know Total
amenities in Maple Grove. hor bad
Police services 53% N=238 35% N=154 3% N=15 1% N=3 0% N=2 7% N=33 100% N=445
Fire services 55% N=246 25% N=112 2% N=11 0% N=2 0% N=0 16% N=73 100% N=444
Crime prevention 35% N=155 42% N=185 7% N=33 2% N=10 0% N=2 13% N=60 100% N=445
Building permits and inspections 23% N=103 32% N=144 9% N=40 3% N=13 0% N=2 32% N=142 100% N=444
Fire prevention and education 30% N=132 30% N=133 8% N=35 1% N=5 0% N=0 31% N=139 100% N=444
Traffic enforcement 20% N=90 44% N=196 17% N=78 6% N=25 4% N=16 9% N=41 100% N=446
Street repair and maintenance 19% N=83 50% N=221 20% N=88 7% N=32 3% N=12 2% N=9 100% N=445
Street lighting 23% N=101 50% N=223 15% N=66 10% N=45 2% N=8 0% N=2 100% N=445
Snow removal 24% N=107 48% N=214 13% N=60 9% N=41 3% N=13 2% N=11 100% N=446
Sidewalk maintenance 20% N=89 48% N=212 16% N=70 7% N=33 1% N=5 8% N=37 100% N=446
Traffic signal timing 10% N=46 42% N=186 21% N=92 17% N=78 9% N=39 1% N=5 100% N=446
Bus or transit services 19% N=86 29% N=128 8% N=34 4% N=16 1% N=4 40% N=176 100% N=444
Recycling 42% N=186 45% N=199 9% N=38 2% N=11 1% N=4 2% N=8 100% N=446
Drinking water 34% N=150 40% N=178 10% N=46 10% N=44 4% N=19 2% N=8 100% N=445
Sewer services 35% N=154 46% N=203 9% N=41 1% N=4 0% N=1 9% N=42 100% N=445
City parks and trails 60% N=269 34% N=153 2% N=11 0% N=1 1% N=3 2% N=8 100% N=445
Recreation programs or classes 42% N=188 36% N=162 7% N=33 2% N=9 0% N=1 11% N=51 100% N=444
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Please rate the quality of each Neither good

of the_ f_ollqwing services or Very good Good nor bad Bad Very bad Don't know Total
amenities in Maple Grove.
Maple Grove Community Center 48% N=214 39% N=172 5% N=23 2% N=11 0% N=1 5% N=24 100% N=445
Land use, planning and zoning 26% N=114 38% N=169 16% N=69 3% N=12 2% N=8 16% N=73 100% N=445
Code enforcement, such as
weeds, abandoned buildings, etc . 15% N=67 35% N=155 15% N=66 8% N=35 2% N=7 26% N=114 100% N=444
Animal control 16% N=73 37% N=166 12% N=55 2% N=9 1% N=3 31% N=138 100% N=444
Services to seniors 20% N=90 29% N=127 5% N=23 0% N=2 0% N=0 45% N=200 100% N=442
Services to youth 27% N=117 36% N=157 5%  N=23 2% N=9 0% N=0 31% N=135 100% N=441
Town Green 55% N=243 34% N=153 4% N=17 0% N=0 0% N=1 7% N=30 100% N=444
Central Park 60% N=264 28% N=124 4% N=16 0% N=1 0% N=1 8% N=37 100% N=443
Farmers Market 47% N=206 33% N=147 5% N=24 2% N=7 0% N=1 13% N=58 100% N=443
City's Web site 27% N=120 45% N=199 16% N=69 3% N=14 0% N=2 9% N=41 100% N=445
City's Facebook 21% N=92 36% N=159 9%  N=42 2% N=7 0% N=0 32% N=144 100% N=444
TABLE 43 QUESTION 9
Overall, how would you rate the quality of the services provided by the City of Maple Grove? Percent Number
Very good 49% N=217
Good 46% N=206
Neither good nor bad 4% N=18
Bad 1% N=3
Very bad 0% N=1
Don't know 0% N=1
Total 100% N=446
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TABLE 44 QUESTION 10

. . . . Somewhat Somewhat Very Don't
How likely or unlikely are you to: Very likely likely unlikely unlikely Know Total
Recommend living in Maple Grove to
someone? 73% N=326 23% N=102 2% N=10 1% N=4 1% N=4 100% N=446
Remain in Maple Grove for the next five
years? 73% N=328 18% N=82 4% N=20 3% N=12 1% N=5 100% N=447
TABLE 45 QUESTION 11
Please rate the following Neither aood Ver
categories of Maple Grove Very good Good 9 Bad Y Don't know Total
nor bad bad
government performance.
Value of services for the taxes paid
to Maple Grove 26% N=117 47% N=211 13% N=60 6% N= 2% N=9 5% N=22 100% N=445
Overall direction that Maple Grove
is taking 31% N=140 45% N=202 13% N=59 4% N= 1% N=3 5% N=23 100% N=446
Maple Grove City government
welcoming citizen involvement 24% N=105 33% N=149 14% N=63 3% N= 1% N=4 25% N=110 100% N=446
Maple Grove City government
listening to citizens 18% N=82 30% N=133 16% N=69 5% N= 1% N=6 30% N=132 100% N=444
Maple Grove City Council
representing its citizens 18% N=78 35% N=154 14% N=64 4% N= 2% N=9 27% N=120 100% N=445
Maple Grove City Council
responding to citizen concerns 16% N=73 29% N=129 13% N=59 4% N= 2% N=8 35% N=157 100% N=445
TABLE 46: QUESTION 12
Have you had any in-person, email or phone contact with an employee of the City of Maple Grove within the last Percent Number
12 months?
No 46% N=206
Yes 54% N=242
Total 100% N=448
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TABLE 47: QUESTION 13

What was your impression of the

employee of the City of Maple Grove Very good Good Ne'ntgngSOd Bad \t/::g/ E::“t, Total

in your most recent contact?

Knowledgeable 55% N=131 28% N=68 8% N=18 5% N=11 N=4 N=8 100% N=240

Responsive 53% N=128 29% N=69 7% N=16 6% N=14 N=6 N=7 100% N=240

Courteous 59% N=141 27% N=65 7% N=16 1% N N=6 N=9 100% N=240

Overall impression 54% N=129 29% N=70 8% N=18 4% N N=7 N=7 100% N=240
TABLE 48 QUESTION 14

In the last 12 months, about how

g‘t?l?r, ;Icr)?]ise’r:cfﬂilvzérr:lab\::erg’ou or Never Once or 3to 12 13 to 26 More than Don't Total

participated in the following twice times times 26 times know

activities in Maple Grove?

Watched a meeting of City Council

or Planning Commission on cable

television 74% N=325 16% N=72 7%  N=29 1% N=4 N=3 N=6 100% N=439

Watched a meeting of City Council

or Planning Commission on the

City Web site 79% N=345 12% N=54 6% N=27 1% N=5 N=2 N=5 100% N=438

Read the City of Maple Grove

Newsletter 4% N=18 20% N=88 60% N=261 8% N=36 N=33 N=1 100% N=437

Attended a meeting of local

elected officials or other local

public meeting 77% N=338 16% N=69 6% N=25 1% N=4 N=0 N=2 100% N=438

Volunteered your time to a group

or activity in Maple Grove 54% N=235 22% N=95 11% N=50 5% N=24 N=30 N=3 100% N=437

Participated in a parks and

recreation program or activity 34% N=150 29% N=127 24% N=105 6% N=27 N=25 N=4 100% N=438

Utilized the public library or its

services 15% N=66 20% N=89 31% N=138 15% N=64 N=82 N=0 100% N=439

Utilized the Maple Grove

Community Center: Adult  use 44% N=191 29% N=128 18% N=79 5% N=22 N=18 N=1 100% N=439
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In the last 12 months, about how
many times, if ever, have you or
other household members

Utilized the Maple Grove
Community Center: Senior use

Utilized the Maple Grove
Community Center: Teen use

Utilized the Maple Grove
Community Center: Youth use (age
12 and under)

Utilized the Sports Dome at Maple
Grove Senior High School

Utilized outdoor ice rinks

Visited the City of Maple Grove
Web site (www.maplegrovemn.gov)

Visited a City of Maple Grove
Facebook page

Visited the City recycling center at
County Road 30 and Fernbrook

Visited the Arboretum at County
Road 30 and Fernbrook

Visited a neighborhood park

Visited the Maple Grove Farmers
Market

Visited the Town Green
Visited Central Park

86%

82%

55%

68%
71%

6%

35%

36%

51%
4%

27%
14%
18%

N=375

N=359

N=238

N=294
N=310

N=27

N=152

N=160

N=221
N=18

N=118
N=62
N=79

8%

6%

11%

8%
14%

22%

21%

29%

29%
11%

32%
34%
30%

N=34

N=27

N=48

N=60

N=96

N=92

N=128

N=128
N=50

N=140
N=151
N=134

3%

8%

21%

12%
11%

47%

30%

27%

13%
33%

33%
35%
36%

N=12

N=33

N=91

N=54
N=50

N=205

N=130

N=118

N=56
N=147

N=145
N=152
N=159

1%

1%

6%

6%
2%

15%

8%

5%

4%
18%

5%
11%
8%

N=3

N=3

N=27

N=24
N=10

N=64

N=36

N=21

N=18
N=78

N=23
N=47
N=37

2%

2%

6%

6%
2%

11%

6%

2%

3%
33%

3%
6%
6%

N=7

N=8

N=27

N=26
N=7

N=46

N=27

N=10

N=12
N=147

N=14
N=25
N=28

Don't
know

2%

1%

1%

0%
0%

0%

1%

0%

0%
0%

0%
1%
1%

N=7

N=4

N=0

N=3

N=0

N=0

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

N=438

N=436

N=435

N=435
N=437

N=438

N=440

N=439

N=437
N=440

N=440
N=440
N=441
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